

"PMGSY Road to Mahua"

Schedule ... MMGSY (AWSESH)

Agreement No - 08 SBD/MMGSY (AWSESH)

P.V. ...

NDB/2023-024

Executive Engineer

Rural Works Division

Work Division BACHHAR

Agency - Awadh Kishor Singh

DIVISION

SUB DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK 484

14

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/Work - Const. of Road & CD from " PMHSY Road to Mahua "					
					PMHSY/NDB (Awseesh) T-I
⇒ Agency - Awadh Kishor Singh (At West Champaran) - 8454					
⇒ Agreement - OSBD/PMHSY (Awseesh) NDB/023-024					
⇒ Approved Rate - 0.25% Below/SIR					
⇒ Date/Commence - 25-11-2023					
⇒ Date/Completion - 24-11-2024					
					Record Entry
I/(09) - WBM Gr-3 - providing, Laying, spreading &					

Competing with
well graded materials
— do — do — all year

$$10 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 84.375 \text{ m}^3$$

$$10 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 84.375$$

$$5 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 42.187$$

$$1 \times 25 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 7.031$$

$$5 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 42.187 \text{ m}$$

$$T = 260.155$$

28-09-024
J.E.

(Continuation)

Abstract of cost.
(2nd on A/c bill)

15

ch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/(01) - providing & fixing of					
(i) Working Bm pillar					
8ty wide P(09)/TMB = 2m					
@ Rs 5580.02/each = Rs 11,100 =					
(ii) Reference pill.					
8ty wide P(09)/TMB = 5m					
@ Rs 2607.72/each = Rs 13,039 =					
2/(02) - clearing and grubbing					
8ty wide P(09)/TMB					
= 0.88 Hmt					
@ Rs 75573.34/Hmt = Rs 66,505 =					
3/(05) - Const. of Embankment					
Lead 100m - do -					
8ty wide P(09)/TMB					
= 79.40 m ³					
@ Rs 195.89/m ³ = Rs 15,554 =					
4/(06) - Const. of Embankment					
Lead - 1000m - do -					
8ty wide P(09)/TMB = 131.10 m ³					
@ Rs 260.88/m ³ = Rs 34201 =					
5/(07) - Const. of subgrade with					
approved materials -					
→ do - do - all 4 m.					
8ty wide P(10)/TMB = 2541 m ³					
@ Rs 264.42/m ³ = Rs 6,71,891 =					
6/(08) - C.I.S.B. - Const. of GSB					
by providing well graded materials - do - do -					
8ty wide P(10)/TMB					
= 947.25 m ³ (Continuation)					
@ Rs 3892.35/m ³ = Rs 36,87,029 =					
= Rs 44,99,319 =					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount					= Rs 44,99,319 = L
7/(09) - WBM Gr-3 - p/v.					
Laying, spreading &					
Compacting stone					
Aggregates - do - do					
Qty vide P(10)/TMB					= 91.41 m ³
Qty vide P(14)/TMB					= 260.15 m ³
					T = 351.565 m ³
@ Rs 6721.75/m ³					= Rs 23,63,132 = L
3/(23) - earth work in ex-					
- Cavation for found ⁿ					
do do					
Qty vide P(10)/TMB					= 89.40 m ³
@ Rs 398.62/m ³					= Rs 35,637 = L
9/(24) - providing P.C.C (1:2:5)					
(m-15) as levelling course					
in found ⁿ do - do					
Qty vide P(10)/TMB					= 13.80 m ³
@ Rs 9086.62/m ³					= Rs 1,25,395 = L
10/(25) - plain cement conc.					
in sub-structure (m-20)					
as per do - do					
Qty vide P(11)/TMB					= 101.11 m ³
@ Rs 10180.69/m ³					= Rs 10,29,370 = L
11/(26) - p/v. and laying R.C.C.					
Pipe NPS for culvert					
1st class bedding - do -					
Qty vide P(11)/TMB					= 22.50 m ³
(Continuation)					
@ Rs 7936.37/m ³					= Rs 1,78,568 = L
					= Rs 82,31,421 = L

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount					= Rs 82,31,421 =
12/(27) painting on para- - bet wall - do - do -					
Qty vide P(11)/TMB					
				= 61.92 m ²	
@ Rs 136.22 / m ²					= Rs 8435 =
13/(28) Cable duct across the road - do - do -					
Qty vide P(11)/TMB					
				= 30 m	
@ Rs 1070.38 / m					= Rs 32,111 =
14/(16) - providing & fixing 'Coro' of masonry					
project - do - do -					
Qty vide P(11)/TMB					
				= 2 m ³	
@ Rs 12055.38 / each					= Rs 24,111 =
					= Rs 82,96,078 =
Add - GST				18%	= Rs 14,93,294 =
Add L/cess				1%	= Rs 82,961 =
					= Rs 98,72,333 =
Add. Seignorage fee					
materials statement (with cost)					
1. Stone Aggregates :-					
(i) (53 mm to 22.4 mm)					
				= 314.79 m ³	
@ Rs 1100.04 / m ³					= Rs 3,46,281 =
2. Stone Screening :- 62.44 m ³					
@ Rs 429.07 / m ³					= Rs 26,847 =
(Continuation)					
Add. S.F. @ 10%					= Rs 37,313 =
					T = Rs 99,09,646 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-f Amount —					= Rs 99,09,646=L
Add. Previous S-f					
vide P(12)/TMB —					= Rs 1,03,467=L
					= Rs 1,00,13,113=L
Less - 0.25% Below					
(As per Agreement) = (-)					Rs 25,033=L
Total value of work done =					Rs 99,88,080=L
Less, previous payment					
vide P(13)/TMB —					= (-) Rs 78,75,114=L
Net payable Amount value =					Rs 21,12,966=L
28-08-2024 J-E					28-08-2024 J-E

(Continuation)